
March 31, 2019 Hebrews 4:14 - 5: 6   

Upcoming Services:                                                                 Mark 8: 34 - 9:1 

 

  
Sun. Mar. 31,  9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy of St. Basil for Cross Veneration Sunday 

Wed. Apr.  3,  6:30 pm.   - Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri.   Apr.  5,  9:30 am.     -  Presanctified Liturgy 

Sat.  Apr.  6,  5:00 pm.    -  Great Vespers 

Sun. Apr.  7,  9:00 am.    -  Divine Liturgy for Annunciation 

Wed. Apr. 10, 6:30 pm.   - Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri.   Apr.  12, 9:30 am.    -  Presanctified Liturgy 

Sat.  Apr.  13,  5:00 pm.  -  Great Vespers 

Sun. Apr.  14,  9:00 am.  -  Divine Liturgy for Mary of Egypt Sunday 

Wed. Apr. 17, 6:30 pm. - Presanctified Liturgy  

Fri.    Apr. 19, 9:30 am. - Presanctified Liturgy  

Sat.   Apr. 20, 9:30 am. - Lazarus Saturday Liturgy 

Sun. Apr. 21, 9:00 am.   -  Divine Liturgy for Palm Sunday 
 

 

 

 
 

Third Sunday of Great Lent - Cross Veneration Sunday: 

The cross stands in the midst of the church in the middle of the Lenten season not merely 
to remind men of Christ's redemption and to keep before them the goal of their efforts, but also 
to be venerated as that reality by which man must live to be saved. 

"He who does not take up his cross and follow me is not worthy of me." [Mt.10:38] 

For in the Cross of Christ crucified lies both "the power of God and the wisdom of God" for 
those being saved. [1 Cor.1:24] 

Birthdays: 

Apr. 3 - Dwayne Domsohn 
Apr. 4 - Lewis Branson, Matthew Shemonski 
 

Upcoming Events: 

Apr. 1  Mon, 7 pm - Spring Bazaar meeting  

Apr. 3  Wed,  - Lenten Potluck Dinner  
                   following liturgy in the church hall 

Apr. 6  Sat, 9am - noon - Spring Bazaar  

Apr. 10 Wed,  - Lenten Potluck Dinner  
                   following liturgy in the church hall 

Apr.13 Sat. - 7:30 am. Cemetery Cleanup. 
             Bring a rake and join us at the 
                      cemetery. Rain date Apr 20 
 

Spring Bazaar Cooking Schedule 

Apr.  1, Mon.  -  Fruit roll prep., 6:30 pm 

Apr.  2, Tues. -  Fruit roll baking., 8:30 am 
 

Preparing for the Spring Bazaar 
Holy Ghost is having a Spring Bazaar on 
April 6, 9am - Noon. Look for sign-up sheet 
downstairs to volunteer Friday & Saturday. 
Please bring bake goods similar to what we 
did for Fall Bazaar. 

 
 
 

Anniversaries: 

None this week 
 

Notices: 

 No Foods Available 
All food sales are suspended until the Spring 
Bazaar, April 6. 

Paska Bread Orders 
We are taking pre-orders for HGUOC Paskas 
from the Conshohocken bakery. Cost is $12, 
available with raisins or plain. Delivery for the 
April 5th weekend.  Look for sign-up sheet in 
the church hall. 
 

Pascha Flower Donations 
Donations for white flowers for the church may 
be given to Cynthia or Greg. Please use your 
flower donation envelope. Checks payable to 
"St. Anastasia Sisterhood". 

   Church Cleaning 
Holy Ghost is in need of volunteers to help 
clean the Church.  Due to health issues many 
of the cleaners have dismissed themselves. 
Cleaning requires 1 or 2 hours every other 
week. Please contact Tabitha to help.    
 

March Charity 
Priest's Discretionary Outreach Fund 

                       April Charity 
                Ukrainian Orphanage 
 
 

Bulletin Additions 
Provide bulletin additions to Wesley Hatch by Friday at 9 pm    

tryk 

Reader Schedule: 

Sun, Mar. 31 - Cynthia Neff 
Sun, Apr.   7 - Kurtis Lauser 
Sun, Apr. 14 - Greg Kuzmenchuk  
 

Prayer Corner:      

For the Health of:    Erin Bove, Florine, Linda, 
Charline Ene, Salwa, Richard Ziegler, Bill 
Brown, Donna & Karen 


